TOPIC:

THE PREVALENCE OF MEDIA VIOLENCE AMONG THE TEENAGERS

ADVISOR:

DR. MUHAMMAD HAKIMI TEW ABDULLAH

BY:

NUR ZAHIRAH BINTI MOHD ZIN

This dissertation is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor of

Mass Communication (Hons.) Broadcasting.

FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION AND MEDIA STUDIES
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) NEGERI SEMBILAN, KAMPUS REMBAU.



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to examine the prevalence of media violence among the
teenagers. The importance of this present research as well as the research’s goal to ensure the
research on the prevalence of media violence among the teenagers. The survey will found
that whether the teenagers accepts of media violence and more likely to consume media
violence but this research does not only find the factor, characteristics and commonness of
media violence could be the cause of aggressive behaviour but however, in nature, both
consumption of media violence and aggressive is relate to each other. By nature, the
participants will find that the research assistant are not to be recommended to rehired for a
future job but for those the participants who watched violence films were to give more
negative comments or feed backs towards the research assistant that is to compared with the
ones who watched non-violence media but this research cannot be justified as the findings of
the violence behaviour.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to express my deepest appreciation to all those who contributed to
completion of this research. A special thanks to my lecturer, Dr. Muhammad Hakimi Tew
Abdullah who contributed in stimulating suggestions, guidance and advice in preparation of
this research. With Allah’s will, I have completed this research entitled “The Prevalence Of
Media Violence Among The Teenagers”.

Alhamdulillah to Allah S.W.T because 1 finally manage to finish my research on the
proportion of time given. Based on my learning, this particular subject is quite tough but also
interesting in developing the research.

I also like to convey deep appreciation to all respondents for their cooperation in answering
the questionnaire. Lastly, thank you to my family for their moral and financial support,
friends and all respondents for their patience during preparation of this research. These
commitments enabled I to complete this report on time.



TABLE OF CONTENTS
CONTENT
ABSTRACT
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
CHAPTER
1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem of Statement
1.3 Research Question
1.4 Research Objective
1.5 Rational and Scope of Study
1.6 Significant of Study
1.6.1 Policy
1.6.2 Practice
1.6.3 Theory Development
1.7 Definition of Terms
1.8 Summary of Chapter
2 LITERITURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

PAGE

1T

I

10%

VI

10

11



2.2 Past Research Analysis
2.2.1 Media Violence
2.3 The Factors of Media Violence Towards Teenagers
2.4 The Characteristics of Media Violence That The Most
Influence
2.5 The Common of Violence in Media
2.6 The Negative Effects of Media Violence Towards
Teenagers
2.7 Desensitization of Media Violence Can lead To Indifference
To Acts of Violence in Real Life or Crime Victims
2.8 Types of Criminal Behaviour
2.9 Communication Theory
2.10 Research Framework
2.11 Summary of Chapter
METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research Design
3.2.1 Quantitative Method
3.3 Data Collection Strategies
3.3.1 Survey
3.3.2 Research Instrument

3.3.3 Location and Subject of the Study

11

11

13

15

16

18

19

20

20

22

22

24

25

26

26

27

27



