TOPIC:
THE PREVALENCE OF MEDIA VIOLENCE AMONG THE TEENAGERS
ADVISOR:
DR. MUHAMMAD HAKIMI TEW ABDULLAH
BY:
NUR ZAHIRAH BINTI MOHD ZIN
This dissertation is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons.) Broadcasting.
Thus Communication (11013.) Broadcasting.
FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION AND MEDIA STUDIES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) NEGERI SEMBILAN, KAMPUS REMBAU.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to examine the prevalence of media violence among the teenagers. The importance of this present research as well as the research's goal to ensure the research on the prevalence of media violence among the teenagers. The survey will found that whether the teenagers accepts of media violence and more likely to consume media violence but this research does not only find the factor, characteristics and commonness of media violence could be the cause of aggressive behaviour but however, in nature, both consumption of media violence and aggressive is relate to each other. By nature, the participants will find that the research assistant are not to be recommended to rehired for a future job but for those the participants who watched violence films were to give more negative comments or feed backs towards the research assistant that is to compared with the ones who watched non-violence media but this research cannot be justified as the findings of the violence behaviour.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to express my deepest appreciation to all those who contributed to completion of this research. A special thanks to my lecturer, Dr. Muhammad Hakimi Tew Abdullah who contributed in stimulating suggestions, guidance and advice in preparation of this research. With Allah's will, I have completed this research entitled "The Prevalence Of Media Violence Among The Teenagers".

Alhamdulillah to Allah S.W.T because I finally manage to finish my research on the proportion of time given. Based on my learning, this particular subject is quite tough but also interesting in developing the research.

I also like to convey deep appreciation to all respondents for their cooperation in answering the questionnaire. Lastly, thank you to my family for their moral and financial support, friends and all respondents for their patience during preparation of this research. These commitments enabled I to complete this report on time.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT	Γ	PAGE
ABSTRACT		II
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES		III
		IV
		V
		VI
СНАРТЕН	₹	
1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Background of Study	1
	1.2 Problem of Statement	3
	1.3 Research Question	4
	1.4 Research Objective	5
	1.5 Rational and Scope of Study	5
	1.6 Significant of Study	6
	1.6.1 Policy	7
	1.6.2 Practice	7
	1.6.3 Theory Development	8
	1.7 Definition of Terms	9
	1.8 Summary of Chapter	10
2	LITERITURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Introduction	11

	2.2 Past Research Analysis	11
	2.2.1 Media Violence	11
	2.3 The Factors of Media Violence Towards Teenagers	13
	2.4 The Characteristics of Media Violence That The Most	15
	Influence	
	2.5 The Common of Violence in Media	16
	2.6 The Negative Effects of Media Violence Towards	18
	Teenagers	
	2.7 Desensitization of Media Violence Can lead To Indifference	19
	To Acts of Violence in Real Life or Crime Victims	
	2.8 Types of Criminal Behaviour	20
	2.9 Communication Theory	20
	2.10 Research Framework	22
	2.11 Summary of Chapter	22
3	METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Introduction	24
	3.2 Research Design	25
	3.2.1 Quantitative Method	26
	3.3 Data Collection Strategies	
	3.3.1 Survey	26
	3.3.2 Research Instrument	27
	3.3.3 Location and Subject of the Study	27